JANUARY 2025 LEGISLATION LIST

RESOLUTION 1-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE YEAR 2025

RESOLUTION 2-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADOPTING THE RULES OF THE COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2025

RESOLUTION 3-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR DESIGNATING THE DAILY FREEMAN AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON FOR THE YEAR 2025

RESOLUTION 4-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR RECEIVING THE MAYOR'S MESSAGE

RESOLUTION 5-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADOPTING THE AMENDED INVESTMENT POLICY FOR THE CITY OF KINGSTON FOR THE YEAR 2025

RESOLUTION 6-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,375 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 7-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$600 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 8-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,248.16 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 9- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 6% RELEVY PENALTY FOR 2025 AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADDING WATER DEPARTMENT CHARGES TO THE 2025 PROPERTY TAX BILLS

RESOLUTION 10- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE KINGSTON CITY LAND BANK'S PROPOSAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF 46 GRAND STREET

RESOLUTION 11- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, DETERMINING THAT THE ACQUISITION AND REDEVELOPMENT OF VARIOUS PROPERTIES LOCATED ALONG GARRAGHAN DRIVE WILL NOT HAVE A POTENTIAL SIGNIFICANT ADVERSE IMPACT ON THE ENVIRONMENT

RESOLUTION 12- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION AND PUBLICATION OF THE DETERMINATION AND FINDINGS UNDER SECTION 204 OF THE NEW YORK EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEDURE LAW CONCERNING THE PROPOSED CONDEMNATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY CONSISTING PRINCIPALLY OF 42 TAX PARCELS AND APPROXIMATELY 3.5 ACRES IN CONNECTION TO THE PROJECT

SECOND READING: LOCAL LAW 1 OF 2025 OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REPEALING LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2016 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND BEING REPLACED WITH A REVISED CHAPTER 49- ETHICS IN THE CODE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON